## Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous),

## Thindal, Erode – 12.

## NDLI-Club 2018-2022

S. No	Date	Name of the activity	Details of Resource	Venue	Beneficiaries
			Person		
1	25 <sup>th</sup> and 26 <sup>th</sup> March, 2022	Annual Book Exhibition	-	Central Library Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous) Erode -12	Faculty Members & Students
2	9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup> December,2021	Annual Book Exhibition	-	MCA Library Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous) Erode -12	Faculty Members & Students
3	07 <sup>th</sup> July, 2020	The Role of Digital Library in Online Learning Environment during the Pandemic	1. Mr.Nanda Lal T.S., Senior TrainingManager-South India, EBSCO Information Services & IEEE Xplore Digital Library, New Delhi. 2. Dr.K.RAMASAMY College Librarian, M.V.Muthiah Govt Arts College forWomen, Thadikombu Road, Dindigul.	Online	Faculty Members & Students
4	25 <sup>th</sup> April, 2020	Knimbus Digital Library User Awareness Programme	Mr.Venkatesh.V Trainer, GIST (GlobalInformation Systems Techonology), New Delhi	Online	Faculty Members
5	13 <sup>th</sup> April, 2020	NDLI Awarness Programme	1 <b>Dr.VIGNESH SORNAMOHAN</b> Cheif Strategic and Outreach Officer National Digital Library of India IIT Kharagpur, Kharagpur	Online	NDLI-Club Students

6	3 <sup>rd</sup> March, 2020	Hands on Training	-	Vellalar College	School Students
		on "NDLI Resources		for Women	(30
		for School Students"		(Autonomous)Erode	students of
				-12	Panchayat
					Union
					Middle School,
					Komarapalayam,
					Modakurichi
					Union)

5.	19 <sup>th</sup> October, 2019	Awareness Programme on "Online Services"	-	Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous) Erode -12	NDLI-Club Students
6.	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2019	Health Awareness Programme on "Health in Anemia"	<b>Dr.S.PONNE</b> , Associate Professor, Department of Foods and Nutrition, Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous), Erode – 12	Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous) Erode -12	NDLI-Club Students
7.	6 <sup>th</sup> to 8 <sup>th</sup> August, 2019	Book Exhibition	<b>Dr.N.MARAGATHAM</b> , Principal Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous), Erode-12.	Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous) Erode -12	NDLI-Club Students
8.	27 <sup>th</sup> March 2019	Voters Awareness Programme on" Right to Vote"	Dr.P.Karthika, Assistant Professor & Head PG & Research Department of History Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous), Erode - 12	Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous) Erode -12	NDLI-Club Students
9.	7 <sup>th</sup> December 2018	NDLI Club District Workshop - Erode District	1) Thiru.STALIN GUNASEKARAN President, Makkal Sinthanai Peravai, Erode. 2).Dr. VIGNESH SORNAMOHAN Cheif Strategic and Outreach Officer National Digital Library of India IIT Kharagpur, Kharagpur 3). Mr. RAJENDRA SINGH National Digital Library of India IIT Kharagpur, Kharagpur. 4).MS.ANANYA GUHA National Digital Library of India IIT Kharagpur, Kharagpur. 4).MS.ANANYA GUHA	Vellalar College for Women (Autonomous) Erode -12	29 Institutions participated in and around Erode Region

10.	6 <sup>th</sup> December	Launch of NDLI	1).Dr. VIGNESH SORNAMOHAN	Vellalar College	NDLI -Club members
	2018	Club and NDLI	Cheif Strategic and Outreach Officer	for Women	of Vellalar College
		User Awareness	National Digital Library of India	(Autonomous)	for Women
		Workshop	IIT Kharagpur, Kharagpur	Erode -12	(Autonomous)
			2). Mr. RAJENDRA SINGH		
			National Digital Library of India		
			IIT Kharagpur, Kharagpur.		
			3).Ms.ANANYA GUHA		
			National Digital Library of India		
			IIT Kharagpur, Kharagpur		